TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY - SECOND LIEN	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS PARITY COLLATERAL TRUSTEE		12/18/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand Haven Developers, LLC	
Street Address:	227 W. Trade Street, Suite 1000	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2165070	GRAND HAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

ip@akerman.com, peter.chiabotti@akerman.com,

angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman Senterfitt
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58256/243101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti	
Signature:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/	TRADEMARK

900243499 REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0006

2165070

CH #40.00

Date:	01/08/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Wilmington Trust Release of IP Lier source=Wilmington Trust Release of IP Lier source=Wilmington Trust Release of IP Lier	n - Grand Haven#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0007

RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grand Haven Developers, LLC, along with other pledgors, is listed on the signature pages to the Trademark Security Agreement (as hereinafter defined), is party to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grand Haven Developers, LLC ("Grand Haven") executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2012 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among Grand Haven, the other pledgors and the Parity Collateral Trustee and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 004839/0932, pursuant to which Grand Haven pledged and granted to the Parity Collateral Trustee for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain intellectual property owned by Grand Haven identified on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Grand Haven Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parity Collateral Trustee agrees as follows:

The Parity Collateral Trustee, on its own behalf and on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby relinquishes, terminates, cancels and releases any and all right, title and interest it may have or have acquired through the Security Agreement, Trademark Security Agreement, or otherwise, in and to the Grand Haven Trademark Collateral (collectively, the "Released Collateral").

The undersigned authorizes this Release to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the purpose of recording the release of the Secured Parties' security interest in the Released Collateral.

CHAR1\1296919v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parity Collateral Trustee has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

as Parity Collateral Trustee

Title: Administrative Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0009

Schedule I Trademarks Registrations and Applications

The state of the s	Resi, Neb	Res Dune	(Carrellors)	
Grand Haven	2,165,070	06/16/1998	United States	GRAND HAVEN
Developers, LLC	,			

CHAR1\1296919v2

RECORDED: 01/08/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004938 FRAME: 0010